pennsylvania

o8 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: November 6, 2014

Mr. Jeffrey S. Truhan, Administrator/ CEO
The Shook Home

55 South Second Street

Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201

RE: Quarters at the Shook
# 355540
Dear Mr. Truhan:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
September 30, 2014 of the above facility, a violation with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary was
found.

The violation specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Gloria Emick
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office
555 Walnut Street, 8% Floor | Marrisburg, PA 17101 | 747.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956 | www dpw.state.pa.us



VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 56 Pa.Code Chapier 2600 Page 1of 2
POH Mames: QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK License Number: 355
Address: 55 SOUTH SECOND STREFT, CHAMBERSBURS B4 17201 County: Frankiin _
Admintstrator. Jeffrey Truhan Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: THE SHOCGK HOME

Legai Entity Address: 556 SOUTH SECOND STREET, CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201

Certificate(s} of Ocoupancy
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SBiaffing Houre
Resident Support: { Total Daily Staff: 28 Waking Staff: 20

Troe of nspection: Parfial BHA Docket Numbern NMotice: Unannounced

Reasonis} for Inspectionis)
Complaint, Incidard

Un-Site ingpections Dates and Department Rapresentatives On-Sids
08/30/2014: Rouse, MoKinley

Off-Bhe inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicables
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Uther Details
Partiat or Full Triggers: Random Indicators;

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 38 Kumber of Residents wheo:
Humber of Residents Served: 38 Receive Bupplemental Security Insomes: 11
Secured Dementla Care Unit in Home: No Are 81 Yeurs of Age or Older; 38
Args: Have Mental #iness: O
SBecured Dementia Unit Capactty, if Applicabls: Have an intellectual Disabliin: §
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Nead: 0
if applcable;
Have & Physical Disability: 0
Musber of Current Hosnlee Residents: 1
Mumber of Hosplce Residents in past year 2
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Viclation Report 35854 - 09/30/2014 - Rouse, MoKinley
BCH Name: QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK

1. REGULATION 88 Pa.Code §2600
ZE00.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber

2z DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
-The home administered Vialsartan/ Hydrochlorothiazide 160/12.5 mg io Resident #1 each morning, aflernoon, and evening from
QEMZ/2014 through BB/ 7/2014. The physician's ordars state that the medication was only 1o be given once a day.

-Forieo 20 myg daily had been ordered for Resident #2 on 09/03/2014, bui the resident did not receive the medication unfil 0B/23/2014.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember thal you must sign and date any attached pages.)
include steps fo corrent the viclafon described above and steps 16 prevent & siritar vioiation from ocowming again. i steps canaol be compieled
immetiately, include dafes by which the steps will be cormpleted.

See Atache d ﬂfsfs A4 2B ol 2

Repeat Viclation: No t}ai‘e{@ of ?r&vim%ﬁ/\{}iﬁaﬁcn(s}:
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Signature of Legal Entity Represéniatiy «_?f"vi‘ .
{Requirsd on EVERY Fage) Vo DrpA

Printed Name and Title of Legal Engity Re;:sr Eivﬁ Pt
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DEPARTMENT USE GNL‘Y" - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of ltmé:i&ﬁ Plan of correction implementation status a5 of /(¢ —j4
(Date) Date)
kY

Fully impiemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by «éi Partially implementad - Inadeguate Progress

{initials)

minl=ln

Not Implemented
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The Quarters at The Shook Home e
Violation Report 355540
Plan of Correction

Regulation 55 Pa, Code 2600.187{d}

1. The facility conducted an immediate review of Resident #1’s medication
regimen for accuracy.

2. The facility processed the physician’s order for Resident #2 after
obtaining the necessary preauthorization information.

3. An investigation of the incident involving Resident #1 resulted in one
Licensed Practical Nurse {hereinafter referred to as LPN} being
terminated and three others were disciplined according to the facility
progressive disciplinary action process.

As the result of both incidents, the Personal Care Home Administrator
provided immediate 1:1 verbal education to all the LPNs. In addition, all
LPNs have been provided with multiple extensive trainings including, but
not limited to, Medication Administration {30 min.), Medication
Administration Fundamental Principles {1 hour), Regulations and Ethics {1
hour}, and Defensive Documentation {1 hour). Three of these trainings

were given &y- VISHN, BN, PN Nurse Educator
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The Personal Care Home Administrator {(or designee} will conduct jb “
monthly audits on Medication Passes, Medication Cart and Medication
Administration Records. The frequency of the audits will be increased if
deemed necessary. The Personal Care Home Administrator {or designee}
will report the results of the audits to the Quality Assurance Committes
manthiy to ensure the solutions are sustained over time. The audits wiil
continue until no longer deemed necessary by the Committee but no less
than 12 months.

The Personal Care Home Administrator {or designee) will educate all staff
on the Violation Report and subsequent Plan of Correction at the
regularly scheduled staff meeting on November 13, 2014
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